

04/09/2012

Form.PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103643145 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Fair Trade Enterprise Co., Ltd. Name: FTI Group (Holding) Company Umited Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: See additional sheet X Corporation-State: Taiwan Other State: Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Country:___ Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) March 20, 2012 X Corporation Citizenship Cayman Islands Merger X Assignment Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes

N Security Agreement Change of Name Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2463500 Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Word mark "TAG". IC 018. US-001-002-003-022-041. G & S. TRAVELING BAGS, BEACH BAGS; HANDBAGS; DUFFEL BAGS FOR USE BY CAMPERS; ALL PURPOSE CARRYING BAGS FOR CAMPERS; AND TRAVEL BAGS FOR CAMPING. 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Echo Hsu 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$: 140.0 Internal Address. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 15f No. 167, Fu Hsing N. Rd. X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: State Taiwan_ Phone Number: (886) 2.8/12.8999 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (886) 2 8712 8998 Authorized User Name Email Address: echo@falrtrade.com.tw 04/10/2012 FARLIN 00000054 5403200 9. Signature: 01 FC:8521 Signature 02 FC: 4522 Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140; or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004769 FRAME: 0368

sheet, attachments, and document;

4-9-12



Address of Receiving Party

Portcullis TrustNet (Cayman) Ltd
The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre
Oleander Way
802 West Bay Road
P.O. Box 32052
Grand Cayman, KY1-1208
Cayman Islands

Domestic Representative

Matt Mushet
OC Patent
1097 Augusta Circle
Oceanside, CA 92057
(714) 654-2766
matt@ocpatent.com

B. Trademark Registration No.

3279015

C. Identification or Description of Trademark:

Design mark of stylized penguin. IC 021. US 002 013 023 029 030 033 040 050. G & S: Insulated cooler bags for food and beverages.

B. Trademark Registration No.

2950916

C. Identification or Description of Trademark:

Work mark "SKYLINE". IC 018. US 001 002 003 022 041. G & S: BAGS, NAMELY LUGGAGE, TRAVEL BAGS, TRAVELING BAGS, ALL PURPOSE SPORTS BAGS, ATHLETIC BAGS, BACKPACKS, BEACH BAGS, CLUTCH BAGS, DIAPER BAGS, GYM BAGS, SCHOOL BAGS, SHOULDER BAGS, TOTE BAGS, PURSES, HANDBAGS AND KNAPSACKS.

B. Trademark Registration No.

2572990

C. Identification or Description of Trademark:

Word mark "Prodigy". IC 018. US 001 002 003 022 041. G & S: TRAVELING BAGS, ALL PURPOSE CARRYING BAGS FOR CAMPERS, HANDBAGS, AND BEACH BAGS.

B. Trademark Registration No.

2572990

C. Identification or Description of Trademark:

Word mark "Penguin". IC 021. US 002 013 023 029 030 033 040 050. G & S: INSULATED COOLER BAGS FOR FOOD AND BEVERAGES.

TRADEMARK/SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS this Assignment is made by FAIR TRADE ENTERPRISE CO., LTD., a Taiwan corporation, with an address at 15F No. 167, Fu Hsing N. Road., Taipei, 10547 ("Assignor");

WHEREAS Assignor is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following marks: TAG with Registration Number 2463500; PENGUIN with Registration Number 3555788; PRODIGY with Registration Number 2572990; SKYLINE with Registration Number 2950916; and a styled penguin design with Registration Number 3279015 ("Marks");

WHEREAS Assignor covenants that it has full power and authority to convey such rights in the Marks and has not executed nor will execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

NOWTHEREFORE,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does transfer and assign all rights to the Marks and any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as well as all rights of action against third parties for past infringement and/or dilution, to FTI GROUP (HOLDING) COMPANY LIMITED, a Cayman Islands corporation, with an address at The Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, Oleander Way, 802 West Bay Road., P.O. Box 32052, Grand Cayman, KY1-1208 ("Assignee").

This Assignment is exclusive to Assignee and valid from the date hereunder.

ASSIGNOR	Fair Trade Enterprise Co., Ltd.
SIGNATURE	- 10 11 1 th
	Echo Hsu, Special Assistant
DATE	3/20/12

Page I of I